#### Edgar Filing: KACKLEY JAMES R - Form 4

| KACKLEY .<br>Form 4<br>June 14, 201  |                                     |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             |  |  |                     |  |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--|--|-----------|------------------------------------|-------------|--|--|---------------------|--|
| FORM   | 14                                  |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             |  | OMB AF   | PPROVAL             |  |
| UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION<br>Washington, D.C. 20549 |                                     |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             | OMB<br>Number:   | 3235-0287  |                     |  |
| Check thi<br>if no long  | ter                                 |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             |  | Expires:   | January 31,<br>2005 |  |
| subject to STATEMENT OF CHA  |                                     |                     |  | IANGES IN BENEFICIAL OW                |           |                                    |             | NERSHIP OF   | Estimated a  | Estimated average   |  |
|  | Section 16. SECURITIES<br>Form 4 or |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             |  | burden hours per                                     |                     |  |
| Form 5   |                                     |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             | response   | 0.5  |                     |  |
| obligation   | ns Section 1                        |                     |  |  |           |                                    | •           | 1935 or Section  | n  |                     |  |
| may cont<br>See Instru   | inue.                               |                     |  | vestment                               | •         | · ·                                |             |  |  |                     |  |
| 1(b).  |                                     |                     |  |  | •         | •                                  |             |  |  |                     |  |
| (Print or Type F   | Responses)                          |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             |  |  |                     |  |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u><br>KACKLEY JAMES R        |                                     |                     | 2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading<br>Symbol<br>PERFICIENT INC [PRFT] |  |           |                                    |             | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer   |  |                     |  |
|  |                                     |                     |  |  | -         | - ]                                |             | (Check all applicable)   |  |                     |  |
|  |                                     |                     | (Month/D   | f Earliest Tra<br>av/Year)             | ansaction |                                    |             | X Director   | 10%  | Owner               |  |
| 555 MARY   | 06/12/2                             | -                   |  |  |           | Officer (give title Other (specify |             |  |  |                     |  |
| DR, SUITE  | 600                                 |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             | below)   | below)   |                     |  |
|  |                                     |                     | 4. If Amendment, Date Original   |  |           |                                    |             | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check  |  |                     |  |
|  |                                     |                     | Filed(Mor  | nth/Day/Year                           | )         |                                    |             | Applicable Line)   |  |                     |  |
| ST LOUIS,  | MO 63141                            |                     |  |  |           |                                    |             | _X_ Form filed by C<br>Form filed by M<br>Person   | One Reporting Pe<br>fore than One Re                 |                     |  |
| (City)   | (State)                             | (Zip)               | Tabl   | e I - Non-D                            | erivative | Secur                              | ities Aca   | uired, Disposed of   | or Beneficial  | lv Owned            |  |
| 1.Title of   | 2. Transaction D                    | Date 24 Deer        |  | 3.                                     | 4. Securi |                                    |             | 5. Amount of   | 6. Ownership   | -                   |  |
| Security<br>(Instr. 3)   | 2. Transaction L<br>(Month/Day/Ye   | ar) Executio<br>any | n Date, if<br>Day/Year)  | 5.<br>Transactio<br>Code<br>(Instr. 8) |           | (A)<br>or                          | d of (D)    | S. Anothe of<br>Securities<br>Beneficially<br>Owned<br>Following<br>Reported<br>Transaction(s)<br>(Instr. 3 and 4) | Form: Direct<br>(D) or<br>Indirect (I)<br>(Instr. 4) |                     |  |
| Common   |                                     |                     |  | Code V                                 | Amount    | (D)                                | Price<br>¢  | (insure and I)   |  |                     |  |
| Common<br>Stock  | 06/12/2018                          |                     |  | S                                      | 4,000     | D                                  | \$<br>26.79 | 38,624   | D  |                     |  |

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

#### 1. Title of 2 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of 9. Nt Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) TransactionNumber Expiration Date Amount of Derivative Execution Date, if Deriv Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security Secu (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5) Bene Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) Own Security Acquired Follo (A) or Repo Disposed Trans of (D) (Insti (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) Amount or Date Expiration Title Number Exercisable Date of Code V (A) (D) Shares

### Edgar Filing: KACKLEY JAMES R - Form 4

## **Reporting Owners**

Relationships **Reporting Owner Name / Address** Director 10% Owner Officer Other KACKLEY JAMES R 555 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DR Х **SUITE 600** ST LOUIS, MO 63141 Signatures James R 06/13/2018 Kackley \*\*Signature of Date Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. B Warrants"), (vi) warrants to purchase 12,000 Shares issued to MidCap Financial Trust in connection with the Company's \$25 million accounts receivable credit facility and \$3 million term loan in April of 2015 (the "MidCap Warrants"), (vii) warrants to purchase 30,087 Shares issued to a placement agent in connection with several of the Company's capital raises across the calendar year 2015 (the "Placement Agent Warrants"). The "Offer Period" is the period commencing on March 29, 2016 and ending at 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on April 26, 2016, or such later date to which the Company may extend the Offer (the "Expiration Date").

The Exchange Offer is made upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Company's offer to exchange, dated March 29, 2016 (the "Exchange Offer Statement"), and in the related Exchange Offer materials which are filed as Exhibits (a)(1)(A), (a)(1)(B), (a)(1)(C) and (a)(1)(D) to this Schedule TO (which the Exchange Offer and related Exchange Offer materials, as amended or supplemented from time to time, collectively constitute the "Offer Materials").

This Schedule TO is intended to satisfy the reporting requirements of Rule 13e-4 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Information set forth in the Exchange Offer Statement is incorporated by reference in response to Items 1 through 13 of this Schedule TO, except those items as to which information is specifically provided herein.

#### Item 1. Summary Term Sheet.

The information set forth under the heading "Summary" in the Offer to Exchange, attached hereto as Exhibit (a)(1)(A), is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 2. Subject Company Information.

#### (a) Name and Address.

The name of the subject company and the filing person is Staffing 360 Solutions Inc., a Nevada corporation. Its principal executive offices are located at 641 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1526, New York, NY 10022. The Company's telephone number is (212) 634-6462.

#### (b) Securities.

As of March 29, 2016, the Company has a total of 1,276,060 warrants to purchase shares of Common Stock outstanding ("Outstanding Warrants"). Of the Outstanding Warrants, 906,633 warrants are subject to the Offer. Each Warrant is currently exercisable for one share of our common stock for an exercise price of \$18.00 in the case of the 2013 PIPE Warrants, an exercise price of \$20.00 in the case of all of the warrants issued subsequent to the 2013 PIPE Warrants until December 2014 (i.e. the Bridge Warrants, the 2014 PIPE Warrants, the Series A Warrants, and the Series B Warrants), an exercise price of \$12.50 in the case of the MidCap Warrants, and an exercise price ranging from \$11.00 to \$12.70 in the case of the Placement Agent Warrants.

#### (c) Trading Market and Price.

The information set forth in the Offer to Exchange under "The Offer, Section 4. Price Range of Shares" is incorporated herein by reference.

# Item 3. Identity and Background of Filing Person.

Explanation of Responses:

#### (a) Name and Address.

The Company is the subject company and the filing person. The business address and telephone number of the Company are set forth under Item 2(a) above.

The names of the executive officers and directors of the Company who are persons specified in Instruction C to Schedule TO are set forth below. The business address for each such person is 641 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1526, New York, New York 10022. The business telephone number for each such person is (212) 634-6462.

| Name            | Position   |
|-----------------|--|
| Brendan Flood   | Executive Chairman and Director                  |
| Matthew Briand  | Chief Executive Officer, President and Director  |
| David Faiman    | Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary |
| Dimitri Villard | Director   |
| Jeff Grout      | Director   |
| Nicholas Florio | Director   |

#### Item 4. Terms of the Transaction.

#### (a) Material Terms.

(1)(i) The information set forth in the Offer to Exchange under Sections 1 through 13 of "The Offer" is incorporated herein by reference. There will be no material differences in the rights of security holders as a result of this transaction.

#### (b) Purchases.

To our knowledge, none of our directors or officers holds any Warrants to purchase Shares that are subject to this Offer to Exchange.

#### Item 5. Past Contracts, Transactions, Negotiations and Arrangements.

(e) Agreements Involving the Subject Company's Securities.

The information set forth in the Offer to Exchange under "The Offer, Section 7. Transactions and Agreements Concerning the Company's Securities" is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 6. Purposes of the Transaction and Plans or Proposals.

(a) Purposes.

The information set forth in the Offer to Exchange under "The Offer, Section 3.C. Purpose of the Offer" is incorporated herein by reference.

(b) Uses of Securities Acquired.

The securities will be retired.

(c) Plans.

No plans or proposals described in this Schedule TO or in any materials sent to the holders of the Warrants in connection with the Offer relate to or would result in the conditions or transactions described in Regulation M-A,

#### Edgar Filing: KACKLEY JAMES R - Form 4

Items 1006(c)(1)-(10), except as follows: the exchange of every 100 Warrants pursuant to the Offer will result in the acquisition by the exchanging holder of twenty (20) Shares of the Company.

#### Item 7. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

(a) Sources of Funds.

No funds will be used by the Company in connection with the Offer, other than funds used to pay the expenses of the Offer.

(b) Conditions.

Not applicable.

(d) Borrowed funds.

Not applicable.

#### Item 8. Interest in Securities of the Subject Company.

(a) Securities ownership.

None of the Company's executive officers, directors and control persons hold any Warrants.

(b) Securities transactions.

The Company has not engaged in any transactions in the Warrants required to be disclosed in this Item 8(b).

#### Item 9. Person/Assets, Retained, Employed, Compensated or Used.

#### (a) Solicitations or Recommendations.

The Company has retained Accelerated Capital Group, Inc. ("ACG") to act as non-exclusive dealer manager for the tender offer. ACG and the Company may contact holders of Warrants over the internet, by mail, telephone, fax, email or other electronic means, and may request brokers, dealers, commercial banks, trust companies and other nominee holders to forward material relating to the Offer to beneficial owners. As such, ACG will receive compensation of 12% in shares of common stock, in connection with each warrant holder that is also a current investor or client of ACG, and who elects to exchange their Warrants for Shares.

The Company may also use the services of its officers and employees to solicit holders of the Warrants to participate in the Offer without additional compensation.

#### Item 10. Financial Statements.

#### (a) Financial Information.

Incorporated herein by reference are the Company's financial statements that were filed with its Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on July 31, 2015 and its Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on October 15, 2015 and on January 14, 2016.

The full text of the Annual Report on Form 10-K and the Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q can be accessed electronically on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. Copies of our SEC filings are also available without charge upon written request addressed to: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc., 641 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1526, New York, NY 10022, (212) 634-6462.

#### (b) Pro Forma Information.

The information required to be furnished by Item 1010(b) of Regulation M-A is not material to the present offering.

#### Item 11. Additional Information.

#### (a) Agreements, Regulatory Requirements and Legal Proceedings.

Except as set forth in Items 8 and 9 above, there are no present or proposed contracts, arrangements,

(1) understandings or relationships between the Company and its executive officers, directors or affiliates relating, directly or indirectly, to the Offer.

Except for the requirements of applicable U.S. federal and state securities laws, the Company knows of no

(2) regulatory requirements to be complied with or approvals to be obtained by the Company in connection with the Offer.

(3) There are no applicable anti-trust laws.
 (4) The margin requirements of Section 7 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the applicable regulations are inapplicable.

None.

(5)

(c) Other Material Information.

The information set forth in the Offer to Exchange and the related Letter of Transmittal, copies of which are filed as Exhibits (a)(l)(A) and (a)(l)(B) hereto, respectively, is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 12. Exhibits.

#### Exhibit

#### Description

#### Number

- (a)(1)(A)Offer to Exchange Common Stock for Certain Outstanding Warrants.
- (a)(1)(B) Letter of Transmittal.
- (a)(1)(C) Notice of Withdrawal.
- (a)(1)(D)Letter from the Executive Chairman of the Company to the Holders of Warrants.
- (a)(1)(E) Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended May 31, 2015, filed with the SEC on July 31, 2015 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (a)(1)(F) Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended August 31, 2015, filed with the SEC on October 15, 2015 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (a)(1)(G) Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended November 30, 2015, filed with the SEC on January 14, 2016 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (b) Not applicable.
- (c) Not applicable.
- (d)(1) Form of 2013 PIPE Warrant, filed as exhibit 4.1 to the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on April 24, 2013 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (d)(2) Form of 2014 PIPE Warrant, filed as exhibit 4.2 to the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on January 7, 2014 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (d)(3) Form of MidCap Warrant, filed as exhibit 4.1 to the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on April 8, 2015 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (d)(4) Form of Series A Warrant, filed as exhibit 4.2 to the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on July 14, 2015 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (d)(5) Form of Series B Warrant, filed as exhibit 4.3 to the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on July 14, 2015 and incorporated herein by reference.
- (e) Not applicable.
- (f) Not applicable.
- (g) Not applicable.
- (h) Not applicable.

#### Item 13. Information Required by Schedule 13e-3.

Not applicable.

### SIGNATURE

After due inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

STAFFING 360 SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:/s/ Brendan Flood Name: Brendan Flood Title: Executive Chairman

Date: March 29, 2016